Vardhman Institute of Medical Sciences, Pawapuri, Nalanda, Bihar: Foundation Course, August-2019

Date Day 9 amto 1 pm Ipmto2pm| 2pmto3pm 3pmto4pm 4pmto5pm
Orientation in the Auditorium: Address by the honorable Principal & Medical The medical Alternate health
1A Thursd Superintendent, The MBBS program by the Principal and Introduction to various Lunch The Academic |profession and the | systems in the country
ug ey Department of MBBS. Introduction of the 1st MBBS students and Oath ceremony, . ambience physician's role in and history of
Rounds of the Medical College. society. medicine.
. : Universal "
2-Aug Friday Releyanselon Ax}atomy ireledicet National Health priorities and policies. Lunch precautions and Pa.t1ent Safety and Healtl.l Icare §ystem R
science P biohazard safety it's delivery.
vaccinations
3-Aug | Saturday EleY R P:::i.’es:zleogy e Iecical Health Economic Lunch Half day off
4-Aug | Sunday Holiday
Principal of
" " . . primary care S q
5-Aug | Monday Relevance of Bloc.helmstry in medical Humanities and Human Values Lunch o] Socio cult%lral Prfessional
science . context of disease | development program.
.. community -
based)
6-Aug | Tuesday AETCOM Module Medical Ethics Lunch Docto?-pau.ent FHZSt aldandits Environment issues.
- - relationship importance <
7-Aug | Wednesday Basis Life Support Time Management Skill Lunch Language and Computer skill
| 8-Aug | Thursday Enhancement of Language ATCOM Module Lunch Sports/Extracurricular activity
9-Aug Friday Hand wash and Biohazard Safety Computer skill and PowerPoint Lunch Field visit to Community Health Centre.
10-Aug| Saturday | Physical & Mental health phychiatry Enhancement of Language Lunch Half day off
11-Aug| Sunday . Holiday
12-Aug| Monday Holiday
13-Aug| Tuesday Basic Life Support Computer skill and PowerPoint Lunch Sports/Extracurricular activity
14-Aug | Wednesday Leadership & team work MET Use of information Technology Lunch Field visit to Community Health Centre.
15-Aug| Thursday Holiday
16-Aug| Friday Simulation based learning in skill Lab Gendersenitivity acrz:lllGender hagasgment Lunch Language and communication skill | Interviewing Patient
17-Aug| Saturday Enhancement of Language Sports/Exracurricular activity Lunch Half day off
18-Aug| Sunday Holiday
19-Aug| Monday | Immunization for health professionals i Prﬁz;slll(;:al CEEZn Lunch Sports/Extracurricular activity
20-Aug| Tuesday Computer skills and PowerPoint Use of online study material Lunch ATECOM Modulg | Self-directed learning




21-Aug | Wednesday Life style modifications Introduction to professional development Lunch Sports/Extracurricular activity
22-Aug| Thursday e EduCLai;ll(.)anrgechnology = Language and Computer skill Lunch Extracurricular activity
23-Aug| Friday Holiday

Breaking bad news to
24-Aug| Saturday | Simulation based learning in skill Lab | Hostel Life and Interpersonal relationship Lunch ATECOM Module patients and

attendants.

25-Aug| Sunday Holiday
26-Aug| Monday Role of a Medical Professional Language and Computer skill Lunch Dc;:;;g:;:?:nt Sports and Extracurricular activity
27-Aug| Tuesday Language and Computer skill Critical Thinking and Analysis Lunch Sports and Extracurricular activity
28-Aug | Wednesday Cens senézt;‘:ilz C&Zlielf defenes Computer skill and PowerPoint Lunch Language and communication skill | Self-directed learning
29-Aug| Thursday | Physical & Mental health psychiatry Language and Computer skill Lunch Field visit to Community Health Centre.
30-Aug| Friday Stress management Language and communication skill Lunch Sports and Extracurricular activity
31-Aug| Saturday Reflection MET Lunch Half day off

SKILLS: -

Basis life Support

Life style modifications and stree management -
Language, Communication and computer skills
Medical and education technology (MET)
Simulation based learning in skill Lab
Leadership and Team work

Inter personal relationship

Time management skill

Orientation: 30 hrs

Skill: 35 hrs

Fiels visit: 8 hrs
Professional development & AETCOM module: 10 hrs

Sports: 22 hrs -
Language, Communication and computer skill: 50 hrs

Total: 155 hrs
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